THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners: Andrew J. French, Chairperson

Dwight D. Keen Annie Kuether

In the matter of the application of Scout Energy) Docket No.: 25-CONS-3178-CEXC Management LLC, for an exception to the 10-year) time limitation of K.A.R. 82-3-111 for its Becker) CONSERVATION DIVISION Gas Unit D #3 well located in the SE NW NW) Quarter of Section 25, Township 31 South, Range) License No.: 34832

33 West, Seward County, Kansas.

ORDER CLOSING DOCKET

On November 19, 2024, the captioned entity filed an application as described above. On January 8, 2025, the captioned entity motioned to withdraw its application without prejudice, noting the captioned well has been plugged. The motion is granted. In light of the withdrawal of the application, the Commission finds further proceedings are unnecessary. This docket is closed.

BY THE COMMISSION IT IS SO ORDERED.

French, Chairperson; Keen, Commissioner; Kuether, Commissioner	
Date: 01/16/2025	Lynn M. Rot
	Lynn M. Retz
	Secretary to the Commission
Date Mailed:01/16/2025	
KAM	

¹ Motion to Withdraw Application Without Prejudice, ¶2 (Jan. 8, 2025).

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

25-CONS-3178-CEXC

I, the undersigned, certify that a true copy of the attached Order has been served to the following by means of first class mail and electronic service on 01/16/2025.

MICHAEL MAIER
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 1
210 E. FRONTVIEW SUITE A
DODGE CITY, KS 67801
michael.maier@ks.gov

MIKEY PHAM Scout Energy Managment LLC 13800 MONTFORT DR STE 100 Dallas, TX 75240-4344

ROBYN STALKFLEET, ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 1 210 E. FRONTVIEW SUITE A DODGE CITY, KS 67801 robyn.stalkfleet@ks.gov KELCEY MARSH, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 kelcey.marsh@ks.gov

JON PIOT Scout Energy Managment LLC 13800 MONTFORT DR STE 100 Dallas, TX 75240-4344

KENNY SULLIVAN, DISTRICT #1 SUPERVISOR KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 1 210 E. FRONTVIEW SUITE A DODGE CITY, KS 67801 kenny.sullivan@ks.gov

/S/ KCC Docket Room

KCC Docket Room